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Attachment A 
Service List for Joint Petitioners 

 
Eric F. Swanson 
Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A. 
225 South Sixth Street, Suite 3500 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
eswanson@winthrop.com 
 

For CenterPoint Energy Resources Corp., 
d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Minnesota Gas 
 
Brenda Bjorklund 
Associate General Counsel 
CenterPoint Energy 
505 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
brenda.bjorklund@centerpointenergy.com 
 
Amber Lee 
Director – Regulatory Affairs 
CenterPoint Energy 
505 Nicollet Mall 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
amber.lee@centerpointenergy.com 
 
Peggy Sorum 
Director – Regulatory Portfolio Management 
Organization 
CenterPoint Energy 
1111 Louisiana, Fl. 19 
Houston, TX 77002 
peggy.sorum@centerpointenergy.com 
 

For Dakota Electric Association 
 
Douglas R. Larson 
Vice President of Regulatory Services 
Dakota Electric Association 
4300 220th Street West 
Farmington, MN 55024 
dlarson@dakotaelectric.com 
 

For Great Plains Natural Gas Co. 
 
Brian M. Meloy 
STINSON LLP 
50 South Sixth Street  
Suite 2600  
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402  
brian.meloy@stinson.com 
 
Travis R. Jacobson 
Director of Regulatory Affairs 
Great Plains Natural Gas Co. 
400 North 4th Street 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
travis.jacobson@mdu.com 
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For Greater Minnesota Gas, Inc. 
 
Kristine A. Anderson, Esq. 
Corporate Attorney 
Greater Minnesota Gas, Inc. & Greater 
Minnesota Transmission, LLC 
1900 Cardinal Lane 
P.O. Box 798 
Faribault, MN 55021 
kanderson@greatermngas.com 
 

For Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation 
 
Mary Wolter 
Director – Gas Regulatory Planning & Policy 
Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation 
231 West Michigan Street 
Milwaukee, WI 53203 
mary.wolter@wecenergygroup.com 
 

For Minnesota Power 
 
David R. Moeller 
Senior Attorney & Director of Regulatory 
Compliance 
Minnesota Power 
30 W. Superior Street 
Duluth, MN 55802 
dmoeller@allete.com 
 
Hillary A. Creurer 
Regulatory Compliance Administrator 
Minnesota Power 
30 W. Superior Street 
Duluth, MN 55802 
hcreurer@allete.com 
 

For Northern States Power Company d/b/a 
Xcel Energy 
 
Ryan J. Long 
Lead Assistant General Counsel 
Xcel Energy 
414 Nicollet Mall, 401 - 8th Fl. 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
ryan.j.long@xcelenergy.com 
 
Lynnette Sweet 
Regulatory Administrator 
Xcel Energy 
414 Nicollet Mall, 401 – 7th Fl. 
Minneapolis, MN 55401 
regulatory.records@xcelenergy.com 
 

For Otter Tail Power 
 
Bruce Gerhardson 
Vice President Regulatory Affairs 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
bgerhardson@otpco.com 
 
Matthew J. Olsen 
Manager Regulatory Proceedings & 
Compliance 
Otter Tail Power Company 
215 South Cascade Street 
Fergus Falls, MN 56537 
molsen@otpco.com 
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